Listed on: 24.03.2017 Before Court No. 6 Item No. 20

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

CC Nos. 5333-5338 of 2017

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. of 2017

ALL INDIA DRUG ACTION NETWORK (AIDAN) & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PFIZER LIMITED & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 19.05.2016 and 01.12.2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in C.M.A. NO. 10799 of 2016 with C.M.A. No. 11801 of 2016 in W.P. (C) No. 2212 of 2016 and C.M.A. No. 11501 of 2016 with C.M.A. No. 11503 of 2016 in WP (C) No. 2213 of 2016 and C.M.A. No. 11498 of 2016 with C.M.A. No. 11500 of 2016 in W.P. (C) No. 2214 of 2016 and WP (C) Nos. 2212, 2213 & 2214 of 2016. Matter filed against order dated 19.05.2016 is barred by time by 177 days and matter filed against order dated 01.12.2016 is within time. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed applications for permission to file SLP (registered as I.A. No. 1-2), exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned common final Order and judgment, permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates and events (unregistered) and the same have been included in SLP Paper-books.

It is further submitted that from not showing the Impleadment application in Impugned Order, the Advocate has given a letter dated 09.03.2017 and the same is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 7061 of 2017 between same parties arising out of similar issue is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.03.2017 filed additional affidavit (Volume - 1 & 2) and same is being circulated herewith.

The Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.,

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK